DATA SHEET
  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2011
January, 2026 − Rev. 6
1 Publication Order Number:
NCP508/D
Very Low Noise, Fast Turn
On, 50 mA Low Dropout

R�JA
where:
− TJ{max) is the maximum allowable junction temperature
of the die, which is 150 C
− TA is the ambient operating temperature
− R�ja is dependent on the surrounding PCB layout
Share Feedback
Your Opinion Matters
NCP508
13
ORDERING INFORMATION
Device Nominal Output Voltage Marking Package Shipping†
NCP508SQ15T1G 1.5 D5A SC-88A
(Pb-Free)
3000 / Tape & Reel
NCP508SQ18T1G 1.8 D5C SC-88A
(Pb-Free)
3000 / Tape & Reel
NCP508SQ30T1G 3.0 D5F SC-88A
(Pb-Free)
3000 / Tape & Reel
NCP508SQ33T1G 3.3 D5G SC-88A
(Pb-Free)
3000 / Tape & Reel
NCP508MT15TBG 1.5 B WDFN6
(Pb-Free)
3000 / Tape & Reel
NCP508MT25TBG 2.5 C WDFN6
(Pb-Free)
3000 / Tape & Reel
DISCONTINUED (Note 7)
NCP508SQ25T1G 2.5 D5D SC-88A
(Pb-Free)
3000 / Tape & Reel
NCP508SQ28T1G 2.8 D5E SC-88A
(Pb-Free)
3000 / Tape & Reel
NCP508MT18TBG 1.8 A WDFN6
(Pb-Free)
3000 / Tape & Reel
NCP508MT28TBG 2.8 D WDFN6
(Pb-Free)
3000 / Tape & Reel
NCP508MT30TBG 3.0 E WDFN6
(Pb-Free)
3000 / Tape & Reel
NCP508MT33TBG 3.3 F WDFN6
(Pb-Free)
3000 / Tape & Reel
† For information on tape and reel specifications, including part orientation and tape sizes, please refer to our Tape and Reel Packaging
Specifications Brochure, BRD8011/D.
NOTE: Additional voltages in 100 mV steps are available upon request by contacting your onsemi representative.
7. DISCONTINUED: These devices are not available. Please contact your onsemi representative for information. The most current information
on these devices may be available on www.onsemi.com.
Share Feedback
Your Opinion Matters
NCP508
14
REVISION HISTORY